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Manufacturing Retailers' Licences Under the Sales Tax Act-Notice No. 1971/12 

PuRsUANT to the Sales Tax Act 1932~33, licences to act as manufacturing retailers have been granted as set out in Schedule I hereto, and 
licences to act as manufacturing retailers have been surrendered or revoked as set out in Schedule II hereto. 

Alex Walker Ltd. 
Colade Asphalts Ltd. 
Electrical Equipment Co. Ltd. 

Name of Licensee 

Herd, N. J., Manufacturing Jeweller Ltd. 
Manawatu Standard Ltd., the 
McLeod, Francis Thomas 

SCHEDULE I 

LICENCES GRANTED 

SCHEDULE II 

Licence 
Operative 

From 

1/12/71 
1/10/71 
1/11/71 
1/11/71 
1/11/71 
1/12/71 

Place at Which 
Business is 

Carried On 

Invercargill 
Tauranga 
Auckland 
Blenheim 
Palmerston North 
New Lynn 

Place at 
Which 

Tax 
is Payable 

AK 

LICENCES SURRENDERED OR REVOKED 

Name of Licensee 

Klaassen Brothers Ltd. 
Worrall, W. H. and Sons (Worrall, Keith Houston and Noel Ernest, trading as) 

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of December 1971. 

Licence 
Cancelled 

From 

30/9/71 
30/6/71 

Place at Which 
Business was 
Carried On 

Wellington 
Auckland 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Ministry of Works-Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Works 

Civil Engineering-
S.H.'s 1, 10, and 12: Kaitaia and Kaikohe areas, second coat sealing and 

resealing 
Auckland International Airport: runway extension: supply of basecourse 
S.H. 4: Ongarue River Bridge .. 
Rasmussen Block I, Palmerston North: second stage: earthworks, streets and 

services 
Block 7 A, Porirua: Cannons Creek shopping centre: earthworks and sealing .. 

S.H. 80: Boundary Stream Bridge, R.M. 10.80 
S.H. 8: Killermont-Dalrachrey section, R.M. 125.00-129.10, metalling 

and sealing 
N.Z.E.D.: South Dunedin substation: fabrication and driving of piles 
S.H. 8: Alexandra Borough section: thin asphaltic concrete surfacing 

Building-
Penrose High School: Nelson-type library block 
Oakley Hospital: sports pavilion 
Wanganui High School: music room .. ., 
Seaview Hospital, Hokitika: boilerhouse and heating services 
Ashburton Police Station: alterations to school buildings 

Housing-
Contract No. 173/22/120: Police station, cell block and house, Waihi 
Contract No. 185/12/71: 8 single units at Twizel 
Contra t N 185/12/72: 7 single units at Twizel 

Successful Tenderer 

Northland Road Builders Ltd. .. 

Wilkins and Davies Construction Co. Ltd. 
H. Bullock Bridge Builders Ltd. .. 
D. Higgins and Sons Ltd. 

M. J. Ryan and Co. Roading Contractors 
Ltd. 

Wilkins and Davies Construction Co. Ltd. 
Fulton Hogan Ltd. 

Downer and Co. Ltd. .. 
Fairfield Asphalt Co. Ltd. 

J. W. Maddren and Son Ltd. 
General Construction Co. Ltd. 
"J" Construction 
Barrow Bros Ltd. 
E. R. Botting Construction Co. Ltd. 

Lee Bros Builders Ltd. 
De Geest Bros Construction Ltd. 
A. T. Parsons 

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
$ 

47,056.70 

47,250.00 
111 ,521.44 
79,915.95 

27,723.00 

110,868.00 
52,625.00 

29,996.00 
24,952.00 

70,059.00 
26,370.00 
23,501.36 

221,300.00 
165,657.66 

48,483.39 
58,800.00 
54,785.00 

J. H. MACKY, Commissioner of Works. 


