THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Manufacturing Retailers' Licences Under the Sales Tax Act-Notice No. 1971/12

PURSUANT to the Sales Tax Act 1932-33, licences to act as manufacturing retailers have been granted as set out in Schedule I hereto, and licences to act as manufacturing retailers have been surrendered or revoked as set out in Schedule II hereto.

SCHEDULE I

LICENCES GRANTED

Name of Licensee								Licence Operative From	Place at Which Business is Carried On	Place at Which Tax is Payable	
Alex Walker Ltd			••	••	••	••		1/12/71	Invercargill		
Colade Asphalts Ltd			••	••	••	••	••	1/10/71	Tauranga		
Electrical Equipment Co. Ltd			••	••	••	••		1/11/71	Auckland		
Herd, N. J., Manufacturing Jewelle	r Ltd.		••	••	••	••		1/11/71	Blenheim		
Manawatu Standard Ltd., the		••	••	••	••	••	• •	1/11/71	Palmerston North		
McLeod, Francis Thomas		••	••	••	••	••	••	1/12/71	New Lynn	AK	

SCHEDULE II

LICENCES SURRENDERED OR REVOKED

Name of Licensee				Licence Cancelled From	Place at Which Business was Carried On
Klaassen Brothers Ltd	•	••		30/9/71	Wellington
Worrall, W. H. and Sons (Worrall, Keith Houston and Noel Ernest, trading as) .	•	••	••	30/6/71	Auckland
Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of December 1971.					

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Ministry of Works-Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Works	Successful Tenderer	Amount of Tender Accepted		
Civil Engineering—		\$		
S.H.'s 1, 10, and 12: Kaitaia and Kaikohe areas, second coat sealing and resealing	Northland Road Builders Ltd	47,056.70		
Auckland International Airport: runway extension: supply of basecourse S.H. 4: Ongarue River Bridge Rasmussen Block I, Palmerston North: second stage: earthworks, streets and services	Wilkins and Davies Construction Co. Ltd. H. Bullock Bridge Builders Ltd D. Higgins and Sons Ltd	47,250.00 111,521.44 79,915.95		
Block 7A, Porirua: Cannons Creek shopping centre: earthworks and sealing	M. J. Ryan and Co. Roading Contractors Ltd.	27,723.00		
S.H. 80: Boundary Stream Bridge, R.M. 10.80 S.H. 8: Killermont-Dalrachrey section, R.M. 125.00–129.10, metalling Fulton Hogan Ltd.				
	Downer and Co. Ltd Fairfield Asphalt Co. Ltd	A 1 A #A AA		
Building—				
Penrose High School: Nelson-type library block	J. W. Maddren and Son Ltd	70,059.00 26,370.00 23,501.36 221,300.00 165,657.66		
Housing— Contract No. 173/22/120: Police station, cell block and house, Waihi Contract No. 185/12/71: 8 single units at Twizel Contra t N 185/12/72: 7 single units at Twizel	Lee Bros Builders Ltd De Geest Bros Construction Ltd	48,483.39 58,800.00 54,785.00		

J. H. MACKY, Commissioner of Works.